
Thouraghbread Sports Car Club
Croft Hillclimb

Saturday 13th April 2019
Round 1 of ANICC Millars Oils Hillclimb Championship 2019

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record   Steven Gault   Peugeot 106   40.17 sec   2008

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

781 Garry McClurg Citroen AX1  44.62  44.87  43.58  43.58 
801 James Schofield Honda Civic2  48.05  46.12  47.46  46.12 
180 Alan Wallace Honda CRX3  46.80  46.27  46.23  46.23 
99 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo4  46.37  46.94  46.27  46.27 
88 David McCoy Ford puma5  47.33  47.08  46.74  46.74 
6 Ben McKee Nissan Micra6  47.79  47.83  47.82  47.79 
85 William Heaney ALFA ROMEO 147 TS7  49.57  48.48  48.22  48.22 
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Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record   Ivan Johnston   Porsche 911   38.87 sec   1995

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

727 Andrew Robb BMW M31  41.26  40.67  40.26  40.26 
22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk22  41.14  40.56  41.63  40.56 
7 David Gibson Ford Escort3  41.59  41.96  40.57  40.57 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise4  41.96  41.48  41.33  41.33 
75 Bryan Pearson Alfa Romeo 755  44.41  43.95  43.14  43.14 
71 Tom Lawther rover sd16  44.62  43.82  43.34  43.34 
911 Johnston Mervyn mini cooper s7  44.18  44.87  43.73  43.73 
166 Adam McKee Mazda MX58  45.70  44.18  45.00  44.18 
66 Wallace McKee Mazda MX59  45.04  44.55  44.25  44.25 
1 Tony Hamilton Porsche 96810  45.55  44.33  44.47  44.33 
57 Ian Thompson Porsche Boxster s11  47.08  47.20  46.42  46.42 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M312 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5 Challenge
Class Record   Target time      45.00 sec   2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

15 Paul Magill Mazda Mx51  43.16  44.32  44.43  43.16 
90 Ian Lancashire Mazsa MX52  45.36  44.22  43.86  43.86 
360 Kevin McNamee Mazda MX53  44.89  44.54  43.87  43.87 
202 Tony McLaughlin Mazda Mx54  45.51  44.60  44.19  44.19 
190 Alan Bowman Mazda Mx55  45.85  44.63  44.90  44.63 
18 Crawford Ewing Mazda MX56  47.19  45.34  44.81  44.81 
135 Patrick Johnson Mazda mx57  45.16  44.88  44.82  44.82 
36 Redmond McNamee Mazda MX58  46.13  45.07  45.04  45.04 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record   Ivan McCullagh   Nissan GTR   38.44 sec   2011

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza1  42.52  41.31  41.06  41.06 
14 Michael Wilson Audi TT2  45.94  45.02  44.57  44.57 
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Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record   Robert Davidson   Rocket   39.09 sec   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

76 Phil Dorman Locost 71  42.32  41.73  41.19  41.19 
241 Richard Munnis Westfield Hayabusa2  42.02  41.67  41.49  41.49 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield Sei3  42.88  43.90  42.49  42.49 
61 James Perry Caterham R4004  43.42  42.83  43.71  42.83 
101 John Hamill westfield 75  46.24  44.97  44.62  44.62 

Class 6a Modified Series Production Cars  2V   2WD only
Class Record   Gordon Fogarty   Fiat X1 9   39.87 sec   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

17 Gordon Fogarty Fiar X1  91  41.27  40.51  40.73  40.51 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 14002  41.86  42.18  41.58  41.58 
124 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS20003  44.68  42.70  42.32  42.32 
9 Ray McClurg Ford Fiesta4  43.77  42.69  42.37  42.37 
154 David Evans Peugeot 205 gti5  46.44  44.50  44.32  44.32 

Class 6b Modified Series Production Cars  Multi valve   2WD only
Class Record   Stephen Gault   Citeron   39.06 sec   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

757 Steven Robb Renault Clio 1971  43.46  42.73  42.19  42.19 
371 Colin Dines Renault Clio2  42.33  42.99  42.93  42.33 
737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 1723  43.42  43.59  43.86  43.42 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record   Graham Boyce   DAX F20C   36.99 sec   2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa1  39.03  39.02  37.70  37.70 
64 David Hawthorne Westfield Busa2  38.34  38.26  37.99  37.99 
815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki3 

Class 8a Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  2WD only.
Class Record   Rudi Gage   Maguire Mini   36.32 sec   2011

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

28 Roger Gage Maguire Mini1  38.12  36.57  36.51  36.51 

Class 9A Sports Libre Saloon   Sports GT Cars  2WD only
Class Record   Mark Francis   Escort Cosworth   38.30 sec   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

933 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet1  41.69  41.47  40.40  40.40 
11 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 RWD2  41.89 FAIL  41.40  41.40 
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Class 9B Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars 2WD Only
Class Record   Target time      45.00 sec   2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

47 Gerard O Connell Radical SR81  36.80  35.57  35.46  35.46 
5 Alan Cassells Radical SR82  37.19  36.81  35.97  35.97 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multi valve  up to 2100cc 2V   2WD only
Class Record   Rudi Gage   Mini   39.16 sec   2004

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

41 Alan Roddy CITROEN SAXO1  40.51  40.37  40.22  40.22 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multi valve  2WD only
Class Record   Conor Lavery   BMW M3   37.95 sec   2006

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

97 Stewart Strain Peugeot 2051  40.94  41.22  40.54  40.54 
133 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet2  43.50  42.31  41.49  41.49 
115 Raymond Spence Mark 2 Escort Ford Escort3  43.01  42.95  42.46  42.46 
102 Thomas Purdy Ford Escort4 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Mark Lancashire   Subaru   37.80 sec   2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo1  38.36  38.35  37.92  37.92 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc Multi valve.
Class Record   Michael Beattie   Jedi   33.11 sec   2002

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

63 George Stevenson Jedi MK61  36.65  35.70  39.40  35.70 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Jedi MK12  36.06  36.19  35.83  35.83 
224 Trevor Roberts JEDI Mk43  37.14  36.45  36.60  36.45 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   John Lenister   Pilbeam MP88    32.18 sec   2006

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

32 Christopher Houston OMS CF081  35.81  33.93  34.79  33.93 
78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo2  35.26 FAIL  34.07  34.07 
113 Richard McGimpsey RMG SM3  35.89  34.90  34.75  34.75 
69 Brendan Flynn Megapin 2L4  38.84  41.22  38.88  38.84 
40 Andy Hawthorne Lotus Vauxhall5  41.46  41.46 
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Class 16a Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record   Michael Beattie   Alfa Romeo GTV   41.36 sec   2005

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper1  42.36  42.68  43.16  42.36 
24 Trevor McIlroy Caterham 7 Supersprint2  46.87  44.51  44.71  44.51 
171 Ian Paget Austin Mini3  45.67  45.15  44.95  44.95 
42 Jago Bret Lotus Elan S44  46.78  46.70  45.24  45.24 
43 Davy Young Mini Cooper5  47.55  47.53  46.76  46.76 
2 Robin Hillis BMW 2002 Ti Alpina6  47.35  46.79  46.80  46.79 
191 Roger Dawson MG B Sports7  48.17  47.49  47.05  47.05 
72 Ian McCullough Lotus Elan8  47.54  50.43  49.13  47.54 
119 Stephen Dawson MG B Sports9  49.04  48.53  48.45  48.45 
155 Conn Williamson bmw 2002 tii10  52.60  52.23  53.19  52.23 

Class 16b Non Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record   Robert McGimpsey   Ford Turner   40.62 sec   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS 16001  39.50  40.36  39.93  39.50 
13 Robert McGimpsey Turner Ford2  41.48  40.17 FAIL  40.17 

Class 17 Vintage and Post Vintage Thoroughbred Cars as defined by the UVCC
Class Record   Roger Corry   Riley 12 4   47.73 sec   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

110 Michael Taylor MG TA1  49.93  48.74  48.14  48.14 
29 Simon Thomas Ford TT V82  60.09  58.87  60.33  58.87 
30 Alan Clarke Lancia 19343  70.30  68.57  68.57 
714 Roger Corry Alvis 12 60 Beetleback4 
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Class Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run2 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run3 64ft Low Mid Top MPH AvePos

32 Christopher Houston 151  33.93 35.81 2.29 18.61 10.99  6.21  77  52.7  33.93 2.24 17.60 10.24  6.09  74  55.7  34.79 2.32 18.13 10.65  6.01  79  54.3 
78 Graham Thompson 152  34.07 35.26 2.61 18.53 10.67  6.06  93  53.6 FAIL 2.64 17.94 18.79  34.07 2.71 18.11 10.28  5.68  84  55.4 
113 Richard McGimpsey 153  34.75 35.89 2.24 18.11 11.32  6.46  73  52.6  34.90 2.17 17.90 11.02  5.98  89  54.1  34.75 2.33 18.27 10.63  5.85  81  54.3 
47 Gerard O Connell 9B4  35.46 36.80 2.23 18.34 11.64  6.82  78  51.3  35.57 2.33 18.50 10.82  6.25  83  53.1  35.46 2.29 18.32 10.75  6.39  83  53.3 
63 George Stevenson 145  35.70 36.65 2.57 18.90 11.66  6.09  82  51.5  35.70 2.64 18.39 11.22  6.09  81  52.9  39.40 2.78 21.54 11.57  6.29  71  47.9 
134 Ryan McGimpsey 146  35.83 36.06 2.36 18.42 11.36  6.28  89  52.4  36.19 2.32 18.08 11.64  6.47  89  52.2  35.83 2.45 18.36 11.23  6.24  75  52.7 
5 Alan Cassells 9B7  35.97 37.19 2.38 19.07 11.40  6.72  77  50.8  36.81 2.46 19.10 11.02  6.69  79  51.3  35.97 2.55 19.06 10.74  6.17  79  52.5 
224 Trevor Roberts 148  36.45 37.14 2.45 19.31 11.54  6.29  72  50.8  36.45 2.43 19.04 11.31  6.10  77  51.8  36.60 2.65 19.06 11.36  6.18  75  51.6 
28 Roger Gage 8a9  36.51 38.12 2.51 18.97 11.93  7.22  68  49.5  36.57 2.46 18.70 11.55  6.32  74  51.6  36.51 2.46 18.62 11.56  6.33  75  51.7 
164 Steven Hawthorne 710  37.70 39.03 2.49 19.59 12.32  7.12  69  48.4  39.02 2.46 19.73 12.11  7.18  64  48.4  37.70 2.49 19.41 11.52  6.77  69  50.1 
83 Oliver Cormican 1211  37.92 38.36 2.25 19.32 11.96  7.08  68  49.2  38.35 2.05 19.38 12.21  6.76  68  49.2  37.92 2.14 19.19 12.03  6.70  72  49.8 
64 David Hawthorne 712  37.99 38.34 2.44 19.47 11.86  7.01  69  49.2  38.26 2.48 19.50 11.87  6.89  69  49.3  37.99 2.50 19.47 11.83  6.69  71  49.7 
69 Brendan Flynn 1513  38.84 38.84 2.40 19.79 12.19  6.86  74  48.6  41.22 2.63 19.65 11.80  9.77  49  45.8  38.88 2.51 19.54 12.06  7.28  76  48.6 
37 Alan Jardine 16b14  39.50 39.50 2.33 19.84 12.72  6.94  63  47.8  40.36 2.51 20.10 13.11  7.15  63  46.8  39.93 2.41 20.37 12.82  6.74  65  47.3 
13 Robert McGimpsey 16b15  40.17 41.48 2.50 20.81 13.34  7.33  63  45.5  40.17 2.54 20.50 12.70  6.97  67  47.0 FAIL 2.76 20.41 23.39  
41 Alan Roddy 1016  40.22 40.51 2.88 20.98 12.41  7.12  62  46.6  40.37 2.86 20.77 12.65  6.95  64  46.8  40.22 2.82 20.80 12.48  6.94  65  46.9 
727 Andrew Robb 2A17  40.26 41.26 2.72 21.29 12.76  7.21  65  45.8  40.67 2.80 21.13 12.44  7.10  66  46.4  40.26 2.63 20.81 12.44  7.01  67  46.9 
933 Garry Campbell 9A18  40.40 41.69 2.50 20.52 13.33  7.84  58  45.3  41.47 2.61 20.49 13.18  7.80  57  45.5  40.40 2.60 20.12 12.84  7.44  60  46.7 
17 Gordon Fogarty 6a19  40.51 41.27 2.88 21.61 12.80  6.86  67  45.8  40.51 2.68 21.17 12.54  6.80  67  46.6  40.73 2.71 21.09 12.60  7.04  68  46.4 
97 Stewart Strain 1120  40.54 40.94 2.77 21.17 12.61  7.16  63  46.1  41.22 2.70 21.05 12.97  7.20  64  45.8  40.54 2.72 20.69 12.61  7.24  62  46.6 
22 Michael McAllister 2A21  40.56 41.14 3.04 21.19 12.78  7.17  64  45.9  40.56 2.78 21.03 12.65  6.88  66  46.6  41.63 2.81 20.94 12.82  7.87  65  45.4 
7 David Gibson 2A22  40.57 41.59 2.90 21.49 12.84  7.26  64  45.4  41.96 2.64 21.33 13.49  7.14  63  45.0  40.57 2.56 20.73 12.88  6.96  67  46.5 
67 Philip Cardy 323  41.06 42.52 2.20 21.33 13.68  7.51  65  44.4  41.31 2.14 20.86 13.16  7.29  67  45.7  41.06 2.09 21.00 12.99  7.07  68  46.0 
76 Phil Dorman 524  41.19 42.32 2.97 21.74 13.11  7.47  65  44.6  41.73 3.04 21.37 13.11  7.25  67  45.2  41.19 2.94 21.39 12.88  6.92  69  45.8 
117 Michael Clarke 2A25  41.33 41.96 2.63 21.68 12.84  7.44  63  45.0  41.48 3.02 21.39 12.88  7.21  65  45.5  41.33 2.92 21.10 12.94  7.29  64  45.7 
11 Neil Dugan 9A26  41.40 41.89 2.80 21.31 13.17  7.41  63  45.1 FAIL 2.88 21.61 13.36  8.55  21  13.1  41.40 2.62 20.78 13.19  7.43  62  45.6 
40 Andy Hawthorne 1527  41.46 41.46 3.85 22.13 12.41  6.92  64  45.5 
241 Richard Munnis 528  41.49 42.02 3.17 21.60 12.99  7.43  63  44.9  41.67 3.15 21.44 12.89  7.34  64  45.3  41.49 2.96 21.27 13.01  7.21  61  45.5 
133 Daniel Campbell 1129  41.49 43.50 3.20 22.49 13.27  7.74  62  43.4  42.31 3.21 22.07 12.75  7.49  64  44.6  41.49 3.27 21.72 12.60  7.17  65  45.5 
23 Gary Milligan 6a30  41.58 41.86 2.58 21.02 13.41  7.43  60  45.1  42.18 2.66 21.22 13.21  7.75  48  44.8  41.58 2.50 20.93 13.23  7.42  59  45.4 
757 Steven Robb 6b31  42.19 43.46 3.00  2.12 33.62  7.72  62  43.4  42.73 3.17 21.91 13.21  7.61  59  44.2  42.19 2.82 21.44 13.26  7.49  63  44.8 
124 Stephen Harvey 6a32  42.32 44.68 3.04 22.82 14.42  7.44  62  42.3  42.70 2.89 21.89 13.70  7.11  65  44.2  42.32 3.15 21.99 13.37  6.96  67  44.6 
371 Colin Dines 6b33  42.33 42.33 2.85 21.53 13.30  7.50  63  44.6  42.99 3.00 22.07 13.38  7.54  62  43.9  42.93 2.98 21.72 13.52  7.69  60  44.0 
81 Gerry McGarrity 16a34  42.36 42.36 2.98 22.02 13.13  7.21  64  44.6  42.68 2.99 22.12 13.16  7.40  66  44.2  43.16 2.98 21.82 13.76  7.58  63  43.7 
9 Ray McClurg 6a35  42.37 43.77 3.16 22.89 13.70  7.18  66  43.1  42.69 3.08 22.21 13.29  7.19  66  44.2  42.37 3.10 22.04 13.28  7.05  68  44.6 
115 Raymond Spence 1136  42.46 43.01 2.67 21.93 13.27  7.81  56  43.9  42.95 3.01 22.01 12.89  8.05  59  44.0  42.46 3.03 22.05 12.90  7.51  61  44.5 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine 537  42.49 42.88 2.99 22.35 13.13  7.40  63  44.0  43.90 2.96 22.70 13.39  7.81  59  43.0  42.49 2.97 22.13 12.87  7.49  61  44.4 
61 James Perry 538  42.83 43.42 3.01 22.28 13.50  7.64  59  43.5  42.83 3.02 22.01 13.04  7.78  57  44.1  43.71 3.07 22.50 13.46  7.75  59  43.2 
75 Bryan Pearson 2A39  43.14 44.41 3.22 22.73 13.79  7.89  59  42.5  43.95 2.93 22.30 13.79  7.86  60  43.0  43.14 3.08 21.94 13.60  7.60  60  43.8 
15 Paul Magill 2B40  43.16 43.16 2.73 25.39  7.47  61  43.7  44.32 2.80 22.48 14.18  7.66  61  42.6  44.43 2.88 22.47 14.28  7.68  60  42.5 
71 Tom Lawther 2A41  43.34 44.62 2.99 23.17 13.79  7.66  62  42.3  43.82 3.09 22.53 13.72  7.57  62  43.1  43.34 2.85 22.19 13.70  7.45  62  43.6 
737 Graham Dines 6b42  43.42 43.42 2.68 21.81 13.76  7.85  60  43.5  43.59 2.91 22.12 13.67  7.80  58  43.3  43.86 2.75 22.06 14.12  7.68  54  43.0 
781 Garry McClurg 143  43.58 44.62 2.96 22.47 14.25  7.90  59  42.3  44.87 2.96 22.55 14.34  7.98  60  42.1  43.58 3.07 22.14 14.01  7.43  67  43.3 
911 Johnston Mervyn 2A44  43.73 44.18 3.14 22.53 13.77  7.88  59  42.7  44.87 3.58 23.21 14.01  7.65  61  42.1  43.73 3.02 22.34 13.74  7.65  61  43.2 
90 Ian Lancashire 2B45  43.86 45.36 2.86 22.78 14.38  8.20  55  41.6  44.22 2.56 22.20 14.21  7.81  60  42.7  43.86 2.75 22.15 14.07  7.64  60  43.0 
360 Kevin McNamee 2B46  43.87 44.89 2.85 22.62 14.58  7.69  62  42.1  44.54 2.83 22.36 14.28  7.90  62  42.4  43.87 2.81 22.16 14.19  7.52  61  43.0 
166 Adam McKee 2A47  44.18 45.70 2.81 22.22 14.72  8.76  59  41.3  44.18 2.85 22.21 14.37  7.60  59  42.7  45.00 2.93 22.47 14.73  7.80  59  42.0 
202 Tony McLaughlin 2B48  44.19 45.51 2.88 22.83 14.81  7.87  58  41.5  44.60 2.94 22.45 14.42  7.73  59  42.3  44.19 3.00 22.33 14.35  7.51  61  42.7 
66 Wallace McKee 2A49  44.25 45.04 2.75 22.56 14.70  7.78  60  41.9  44.55 2.78 22.32 14.34  7.89  58  42.4  44.25 2.86 22.16 14.36  7.73  59  42.7 
154 David Evans 6a50  44.32 46.44 2.99 22.76 14.77  8.91  54  40.7  44.50 2.99 22.30 13.92  8.28  57  42.4  44.32 2.88 21.98 13.99  8.35  58  42.6 
1 Tony Hamilton 2A51  44.33 45.55 2.70 23.20 14.25  8.10  55  41.4  44.33 2.72 22.46 13.83  8.04  47  42.6  44.47 2.41 22.20 13.82  8.45  50  42.5 
24 Trevor McIlroy 16a52  44.51 46.87 3.09 23.83 14.50  8.54  54  40.3  44.51 2.86 22.53 14.10  7.88  59  42.4  44.71 2.88 22.65 14.22  7.84  60  42.2 
14 Michael Wilson 353  44.57 45.94 2.46 23.10 14.52  8.32  50  41.1  45.02 2.41 22.44 14.28  8.30  52  41.9  44.57 2.42 22.46 13.99  8.12  53  42.4 
101 John Hamill 554  44.62 46.24 3.00 22.91 14.73  8.60  55  40.8  44.97 2.86 22.31 14.26  8.40  60  42.0  44.62 2.97 22.43 13.89  8.30  58  42.3 
190 Alan Bowman 2B55  44.63 45.85 2.61 22.45 15.05  8.35  58  41.2  44.63 2.65 22.09 14.64  7.90  59  42.3  44.90 2.74 22.20 14.81  7.89  59  42.0 
18 Crawford Ewing 2B56  44.81 47.19 2.83 22.77 15.40  9.02  52  40.0  45.34 2.65 22.20 14.78  8.36  56  41.6  44.81 2.72 22.26 14.48  8.07  56  42.1 
135 Patrick Johnson 2B57  44.82 45.16 2.63 22.48 14.58  8.10  58  41.8  44.88 2.63 22.40 14.44  8.04  58  42.1  44.82 2.75 11.93 25.17  7.72  60  42.1 
171 Ian Paget 16a58  44.95 45.67 2.94 22.76 14.80  8.11  56  41.3  45.15 3.01 22.65 14.56  7.94  59  41.8  44.95 3.14 22.71 14.45  7.79  58  42.0 
36 Redmond McNamee 2B59  45.04 46.13 2.89 23.11 14.39  8.63  56  40.9  45.07 2.93 22.76 14.32  7.99  59  41.9  45.04 2.92 22.70 14.50  7.84  61  41.9 



Class Overall    -      Continued

42 Jago Bret 16a60  45.24 46.78 2.65 23.28 14.90  8.60  55  40.4  46.70 2.72 23.18 14.86  8.66  55  40.4  45.24 2.52 22.56 14.48  8.20  56  41.7 
801 James Schofield 161  46.12 48.05 3.40 24.60 14.92  8.53  54  39.3  46.12 3.28 23.39 14.49  8.24  57  40.9  47.46 3.26 23.74 14.71  9.01  50  39.8 
180 Alan Wallace 162  46.23 46.80 2.86 23.82 14.89  8.09  58  40.3  46.27 3.19 23.72 14.35  8.20  58  40.8  46.23 3.11 24.22 14.23  7.78  61  40.8 
99 Dennis Watson 163  46.27 46.37 3.03 23.25 14.73  8.39  55  40.7  46.94 2.83 23.08 15.15  8.71  54  40.2  46.27 2.92 22.75 14.50  9.02  51  40.8 
57 Ian Thompson 2A64  46.42 47.08 3.11 23.84 15.02  8.22  58  40.1  47.20 3.06 24.36 14.76  8.08  60  40.0  46.42 3.08 23.70 14.52  8.20  60  40.7 
88 David McCoy 165  46.74 47.33 2.85 23.48 15.31  8.54  53  39.9  47.08 2.96 23.60 15.04  8.44  56  40.1  46.74 2.95 23.46 15.07  8.21  56  40.4 
43 Davy Young 16a66  46.76 47.55 3.09 23.55 14.99  9.01  54  39.7  47.53 3.12 23.76 15.01  8.76  55  39.7  46.76 3.18 23.45 14.77  8.54  56  40.4 
2 Robin Hillis 16a67  46.79 47.35 3.03 23.35 15.24  8.76  54  39.9  46.79 3.26 23.53 14.71  8.55  54  40.4  46.80 3.30 23.45 14.85  8.50  55  40.3 
191 Roger Dawson 16a68  47.05 48.17 2.84 23.63 15.80  8.74  57  39.2  47.49 2.80 23.26 15.73  8.50  57  39.8  47.05 2.67 22.92 15.72  8.41  58  40.1 
72 Ian McCullough 16a69  47.54 47.54 2.89 23.94 15.01  8.59  55  39.7  50.43 3.04 24.82 15.87  9.74  49  37.4  49.13 2.70 24.85 15.11  9.17  52  38.4 
6 Ben McKee 170  47.79 47.79 3.15 23.82 15.55  8.42  51  39.5  47.83 3.20 24.00 15.50  8.33  53  39.5  47.82 3.25 23.99 15.50  8.33  55  39.5 
110 Michael Taylor 1771  48.14 49.93 3.05 25.01 16.23  8.69  54  37.8  48.74 3.06 24.77 15.51  8.46  57  38.7  48.14 3.02 24.19 15.49  8.46  59  39.2 
85 William Heaney 172  48.22 49.57 3.28 25.06 15.39  9.12  51  38.1  48.48 2.88 24.14 15.52  8.82  52  38.9  48.22 3.28 24.38 15.35  8.49  53  39.2 
119 Stephen Dawson 16a73  48.45 49.04 2.95 24.04 16.24  8.76  54  38.5  48.53 2.85 23.56 15.95  9.02  54  38.9  48.45 2.81 23.75 15.91  8.79  55  39.0 
155 Conn Williamson 16a74  52.23 52.60 2.49 24.84 17.66 10.10  46  35.9  52.23 2.45 25.14 17.28  9.81  46  36.1  53.19 2.51 25.91 17.23 10.05  45  36.2 
29 Simon Thomas 1775  58.87 60.09 3.52 29.33 19.24 11.52  38  31.4  58.87 3.24 28.80 18.99 11.08  36  32.1  60.33 3.38 29.11 19.46 11.76  35  31.3 
30 Alan Clarke 1776  68.57 70.30 4.02 33.91 23.23 13.16  35  26.8  68.57 3.81 33.48 22.42 12.67  37  27.5 
131 Conor Hamill 2A77 
815 Paul Hamill 778 
102 Thomas Purdy 1179 
714 Roger Corry 1780 
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